VAL " TOHATSU

n
T
/———————/\:C:
O O
o
- ) =
o) Jo
@)@
- A

I M 2 5A2
3.5A2
A 3582

Serial Number 000001AF~

/]

OB NO.002-21040-0AF
309 1601






IS—Y AT TDTHEIZONWT
1. Z0o5—yHraua2id, 2016 %1 HEETHEL T 9,

2.0 BihEF . BEPLECAGAE . Y- AT T VEIZ TSR LETD
T, TOHE . ZETIEL 2 &0,

3.4 2L —Y 3y (&K IFEMMBROBEZE LT L Tk 40 THE IR
NREDZGENRDD 7,

4.4 7 2 B2 L THEBOWNERH D £+OTHE, EWHET L, HE 22 L T
26 ZHSCEWE T,

BRETFWV
1

Q' ty/{B%%

el
ﬁ%
RS

3

VST
CYSEN
285 e

CYL BLOCK & CRANKCASE ASSY
YA T 0YIRIFI-RT Y
CYL BLOCK & CRANKCASE ASSY
YUE T RYIRITIIT-RT Iy

309B01100-3

3F0B01100-1

* NIPPLE 5.5-5
1-2 393-01131-0 97 555 ]
* DOWEL PIN 6-12
(©9] 345-01111-0 *EBILEY 6-12 2022
Tz
17 A MIE No.

Fig No.

5. 7vky TV ERIE. Fy b TORGERHIE . T OWKT S EMOEIC (%) HIEDT
TELTVET,

6. KXHIZEE N TV AIFIE . ROBIZES>TWET,

STD :Z&VH—F OPT A7y 3V
0/S :F*—IN—HA4 X ASSY : 7y kv 7Y
DO : HAREWNmY EX s
A CEHIIE U CEIR EU  : WINES

7. =& — FLORFE
W OIS Y > TE ., TFIC->TL 2 X0,
IS=UFUN—=DAKTHD “B” - Q" ilE DL DIFEE I TE T,
BAEOREEIZINT— Ny FAT Ty B, 2=y bR 72 7<) VT IL—
Q). 7uXIN75 w2 (B)TY,

[ 57 ]
SN VE R WATEE/E N gya=y b7y (L)
3F0B&87090-4 3ARQ87302-1

B: 735wy QT7IT~YY VT —

8. ARLL - F b Ty rDH A ZLHIFNT
FIL b 916124 - 0665

T HBTFTE<
#

Ty b Ty¥y 940121 - 0600
)



9. BHER MO F — 218, BE (522 S hEd,

=2 98AB - 30 - 150
R
#
HOSE/PIPE
Bulk part
Ref.No. Part No. Description Bulk part No. NIVYER G
RUHES HaES & A NIVERES Inner Diameter (mm) | Length(m)
WZE(mm) F&(m)
1-14 98AB-30-150 ;973\E 98AB-301000 3 1
11-12 98AB-50-250 ;9§E 98AB-501000 5 1




HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG

1. This Parts Catalog provides information available as of the end of January, 2016.

2. Please keep the Parts Catalog updated each time when receiving the Service Bulletin describing
the addition, abolition and/or change of parts.

3. Actual shapes of parts may be different from the illustrations shown in this Parts Catalog be-
cause they are described only as a guide for searching parts.

4. One illustration is given more than one article number. Please confirm the sub-number, appli-
cable model and remarks before ordering parts.
Applicablle model

Q' ty/{B%
Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RHFES HAES Er %
CYL BLOCK & CRANKCASE ASSY
- S09BOTI00-3 | 1y iy gy 0r-A7 97 e
CYL BLOCK & CRANKCASE ASSY
- SFOBOTI00-T | oy b5y -A7 97 !
1-2 393-01131-0 :QI}F;F;LLEsgf; 5 1]
[00) aas-ottii-o | DOMELPN N 2| 2] 2
Different specification
Illustration position number
Fig. No.
5. Given mark in (%) to part number shows assembly or kit part.
6. Marks in this Parts Catalog show.
STD : Standard OPT : Optional Parts
o/S : Over size ASSY : Assembly
DO : Domestic Model EX : Export Model
A : As required EU : European Union

7. Attention to order
Please order painted parts in accordance with following.
The parts that fourth figure of the parts number is (B), (Q) have painted.
Present coloring of power head is black (B), lower unit is aqua marine blue (Q) and propel-

ler is black (B).
[Example]
ENGINE SHORT BLOCK KIT LOWER UNIT ASSY (L)
3F0B87090-4 3ARQ87302-1
B: Black Q: Aquamarine Blue

8. About dimensional identification of bolts, nuts and washers.
BOLT 916124 - 0665

Length below neck
Diameter

NUTS & WASHERS 940121 - 0600

Diameter



9. Hose, that is a standard part, is replaced with long hose.

HOSE 98AB -30-150
T length
Diameter
HOSE/PIPE
Bulk part
Ref.No. Part No. Description Bulk part No. NIVYER G
RUHES HaES & A NIVERES Inner Diameter (mm) | Length(m)
WZE(mm) F&(m)
1-14 98AB-30-150 ;973\E 98AB-301000 3 1
11-12 98AB-50-250 ;9§E 98AB-501000 5 1




CONTENTS

B R
F|g. 1 CYL'NDER CRANK CASE ................................................... 1
YU E 9S00 =2R

Flg 2 PlSTON . CRANK SHAFT .................................................... 3
EXbY 9509 %7 1

Flg 3 CARBURETOR ............................................................... 5
Fvr7L42

F|g. 4 RECO"_ STARTER .......................................................... 9
JaqA4IWRXE2—4%

Flg 5 MAGNETO ................................................................. 11
7% b

Fig. 6  DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING * TILLER HANDLE (M3.5B2) «+ -+t vcseveevensenn 13
RZATox 7 bNNIT 05« 7T 145/ 2 KV (M3.5B2)

Fig. 7 GEAR CASE (IM3.5B2) ¢+ v eeeeereeseeennstttutttiuttetuieettttteanacecnns 17
¥¥4s -2 (M3.5B2)

Fig. 8  DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING * GEAR CASE (M2.5/3.5A2) -+t +sevesneesnnesnces 21
RSATo%7Z b N5 « FY5—2 (M2.5/3.5A2)

F|g. 9 CLAMP BRACKET SW'VEL BRACKET ..................................... 25
95T TSHY b ZARNNVT STy b

Flg 10 TOP QOWL ................................................................ 27
by ZAhon

Flg 11 FUEL TANK ................................................................ 29
Za1aINEY

F|g. 12 OPT'ONAL PARTS %ACCESSOR'ES) ......................................... 31
AT aFi=y (F7EHV)

Flg 13 ASSEMBLY . KlT PARTS ................................................... 33
7y TY - Fy hix=y

%gl ..................................................................................... 39

|NDEX .................................................................................. 42



Fig.1 CYLINDER * CRANK CASE
YNE Y=

e

19

Fig.2 PISTON - CRANK SHAFT
EXbY 95290 %7 b

M2.5/35A2
5% =)
M25/3.5A2

|- B

(REMARKS) CRANK SHAFT ASSY Very difficult to assemble. The component parts to be:
purchase sically.

Fig.3 CARBURETOR
Fr7La

Fig.4 RECOIL STARTER
Va4 nzra—4

Fig.5 MAGNETO
7% b

Fig.6  DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING * TILLER HANDLE (M3.582)
KI4TY 27 MNIIV T 74517 Kb (M35B2)

Fig.7 GEAR CASE (M3.5B2)
F¥¥4s—2Z (M3.5B2)

Fig.8  DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING * GEAR CASE (M2.5/35A2)
K34TY 27 bN\I5 0T $0h-2 (M25/35A2)

NP N
Taphapde VT
PSRk

Fig.9 CLAMP BRACKET - SWIVEL BRACKET
950TTIHI b AARNT Sy b




Fig.10 TOP COWL
by THhn

Fig.11 FUEL TANK
ZaIngry

Fig.12 OPTIONAL PARTS (ACCESSORIES)
*ToaFnn=y (FrEHY))

M3.582

Fig.13 ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
bR P ARE PR VACY)

M2.513.502

POWER HEAD GASKET SET (M3.582) |
| RT=AYKARTY ey b (Mase2) O




CYLINDER - CRANK CASE
P R A ) B

Fig. 1

18

B ..

M2.5/3.5A2

19{E

15
16




Q' ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks

AHES HRES B & % S|E|8 %
$1%|8

T | S T

I 1

1-2 393-01131-0 | T‘}';F:b“;g_ss‘ 5 1] 1]

1-3 345-01111-0 | 2%55 e 2| 2] 2

1-4 916124-0665 | ;BFF})LLFT 4l ala

1-5 9101240630 | 32O 2|22

1-6 3098010012 %&;’%ﬁf‘ HEAD EEER

I T

1-8 9161F4-0630 ,?r\%lf 4| a]a

1-9 940121-0600 \é\fﬁiHER 4|4l

1-10 309-02111-0 EQEE?\‘X?!_VE AERE

1-11 309-02113-0 EEE?\‘YL;\%EE’TOPPER ARRE

1-12 921521-7412 i%‘fw 2| 2] 2

1-13 9701-1-1013 if\f‘_@';g'ﬁ%éi‘;ﬁg’j%? 11| Nak

1-14 98AB-00-150 | HOPF 1] 11| 9saB-301000

1-15 3F0-01214-0 fgy‘}“i'fcx’ii'iﬂiﬁf’*SKET 1

1-16 3F0-01210-1 g;‘z'fr"_(;ﬁ'i”“[’ 1

=17 SFO-01215-0 %ﬁﬂ 0.1-20-7 2

1-18 309-01210-1 g;‘j‘;"_%ﬁ.”EAD 1]

1-19 910103-5618 ;:‘C;)LLJ 2| 2] 2

1-20 309-06972-0 %57“42.5_47_@ ARRE




PISTON - CRANK SHAFT
EXb 95090 %7 b

Fig. 2

L._..ﬁ%@u

M2.5/3.5A2

@V
\ D

M2.5/3.5A2

-7

Very difficult to assemble. The component parts to be

purchased as an assy basically.

(REMARKS) CRANK SHAFT ASSY .........



Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
AHES HRES 5 & % S|8|8 %
$1%|8

2-1 309-00106-0 ;g?fﬁ:ﬂ'—gf\u> EERR

2-2 309-00107-0 ;;‘EE;SI_F;L(‘I‘]TVE 1]

2-2 3F0-00107-0 ;;'EE;SI_F;L(’ET; 1

2-3 309-00121-0 glfL»iE/)tho— 18 ARRE

2-4 309-00122-0 %Lﬂifj‘h 5-35-15 1]

2-5 3F0-00122-0 %Lifj\h 408 1

o [ | ST T

o [ | ST 1

2-8 309-00040-0 | SS’D“‘;T,ECTING ROD AEEE

2-9 309-00043-0 IE?;';E?F,{JE,}EA]?_NZ(;_‘1‘Z_22"12 11| 1| Bigknd
210 309-00031-0 | 2;‘;‘;!/@':’;” A IERE

2-11 309-00034-0 | g;*g“f/g':’;” b 1]

2-12 3F0-00034-0 | 25‘/“7'1@%” b 1

213 309-00061-1 | g;‘,/“a'“t*fyplN 1] 1]

2-14 gro-00113-0 | e L] 1] Upper
2-15 9643-3-6202 ?ﬁ.“_ﬁh‘?;ﬂ;‘“;oz 1] 1 Lower
2-15 9643-3-6203 ?r\.A_L»L,\'?;,ﬁF;'.Ngzoa 1| Lower
2-16 309-00042-0 EE’;";%?ﬂ%‘?_G] s 1l 1] 1] SmalEnd
2-17 302-00011-0 E}fgﬁsﬁme 111]1] s
2-17 302-00014-0 557?:3}':7312)%(8'/53?/9 11 1] 1] opr
2-18 309-87130-0 EJEITV(?J'\'I\°§§—S/:]R KIT 1] 1]1] s
o [o] e | B e
2-19 309-00001-1 IEE’E’N 111 so
2-19 309-00004-1 Iifﬂfgéog /%S) 1] 1] 1| opr
2-20 300-00021-1 | E};f:iﬂjpm EEER

2-21 309-00024-1 | *PISTON PIN CLIP 2|22

* ERANE YY)y T




CARBURETOR
Fvr7L4%

Fig. 3




Q' ty/{8%k

i RS Deseription z|=z|= Remarks
S wa s HHE # %
2|28
3-1 3D5-03100-5 gﬁ;‘_ﬁgﬁgm ASSY 1 .
i SF0-03100-4 | Goer |t ] merkes
i 20031700 | a0 Uty Ak
i 0001780 | ig'TJE \;vuwwu\“—fﬁ»a‘ 1] 1]
3-4 309-03173-0 I ;:TSLTI\LETLE;/ER HOLDER 1T,
DI TT
36 300-03107-0 | 2oy e 1T
3-7 300-03108-0 | ?\;ﬁj{fﬁﬁﬁ‘f\?l\’ER 4T,
| [ oo | IS T
ro soosian-s | 1oE e RN
3-10 309-03106-1 : ;ESSJ\T';IEE‘VALVE ap
3-10 3D5-03106-0 | ;ESSJ\T)';E_VALVE 1
o | | | S T
3-12 309-03121-0 | ;E?f;\qufﬁE/F: GASKET 1T,
3-13 309-03125-0 | ;E?f NP
3-14 300-03120-0 | ;E?f__j\fﬁf\MBER 1,
3-15 300-03192-0 | BEﬁ;NWSfREW 1T,
o 00031930 | LT xons AREE
son || sesomsts | R e AR
3-18 309-03126-0 | 5'59?;_/2?!{'/ PIN 11
3-19 309-03127-1 | ;E?fJ);'}NGE 1,
3-20 309-03147-1 : ;E?CI}?I/?ALVE AT
e T
i 00031560 | o AR ARIR
i 00091570 | L by ARER
3-24 300-03161-0 | g;%@?i‘;ATE AT,
o | [ oo | emERTE T
3-27 200-03163-0 | * SHUTTERBOLT AR

* Yy Ibb




CARBURETOR
Fvr7L4%

Fig. 3




Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
AHES HRES 5 & % S|8|8 %
> > [se}
N N N
] o * SHUTTER LEVER
3-28 309-03164-0 |} SHAITER 11|
] o * CARBURETOR BODY BAND
3-29 0-03113-0 |} ARBRETORD R
] o * CARBURETOR BODY BAND BOLT
3-30 a09-03114-0 |} ARBRETORBCDY 11
. ~ * SCREW
3-31 921532-6410 | ;7o 2| 2] 2
) ) * SCREW
3-32 921532-0510 | ;7o 11
* THROTTLE LEVER WASHER
3-33 309-03177-0 | THROTIE S 11
* THROTTLE LEVER GASKET
3-34 300-03175-0 |} IHROTILELEVE 2| 2] 2
* THROTTLE LEVER END
3-35 309-03176-1 | THOTILE LY AR
* THROTTLE LEVER COLLAR
3-36 300-03174-1 | § 0N ICE LY AERE
] - * THROTTLE LEVER
3-37 309-03172-1 | THOTICE AERE
i} o * O-RING 2.4-15.7
3-38 300031162 | 0, SNG 24D AERE
] o KNOB
3-39 o000 | KO8 2| 2] 2
3-40 921603-0305 | SCREW 2| 2] 2
A2
] ] CARBURETOR COVER W/DECAL
3-41 3roBozage-1 | SATBIRETON SOVl 1] 1
] _ CARBURETOR COVER W/DECAL
3-41 314Bopdge-2 | SARBLEETOR SOVE 1
3-42 921603-0435 | SCREW 2| 2] 2

A2




RECOIL STARTER
VaAAIWRa2—4%

Fig. 4

| §716

17

0=




Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
RHES HRES 5 & & S|8|8 %%
> > [se}
N N N
. . RECOIL STARTER ASSY
41 arz-0s000-0 | [EOOE STN 1] 1]
] - * STARTER CASE
42 3i2-05001-0 | AR 1] 1]
] o * STARTER SPRING
43 so7-05004-0 | TIARER S 1]
* REEL
44 s07-05104-0 | E 1]
45 307-05003-0 | X RATCHET 1]
* 7FIyb
* FRICTION SPRING
46 a07-05007-0 | FRETION PR 1]
* SPRING COVER
47 307-05021-0 | ETECO! 1]
* RETURN SPRING
48 so7-05012-0 | ETL O 11 1
% FRICTION PLATE
49 307-05006-0 | TRETION P BERE
] o * THRUST WASHER
4-10 307-05027-0 | 2ERST EERE
] o * E-RING
411 ao7-05011-0 | 55 EERE
. o * STARTER ROPE ¢ 4-1250
412 307-05013-0 | 2 A O EERE
] o * STARTER HANDLE
413 307-05019-0 | SIARERS EERE
* PAD
414 300-05028-0 | 000y EERE
4-15 910421-0612 ;?\'(;)LLJ 3| 3| 3| Recoil Starter
416 of0121-0612 | BOLT 3| 3| 3| StarterPulley
b
STARTER PULLEY
417 309-05001-1 | STATER EERE
s 4G7-T2182-2 | CAUTION DECAL (O) il

31—y h-Ib (CE-C)

10



MAGNETO
7% b

Fig. 5




Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
RHES HAES %8 % S|la|8 W %
> | > | @
N N N
- o FLYWHEEL ASSY
5-1 3F0-06101-0 IHAHA-NT I 1 1 1
. ~ . EXCITER COIL
5-2 3F0-06120-0 THH4534) 1 1 1
5-3 3F0-06915-0 C}AMP 1 1 1
9377
. . _ NUT
5-4 309-00132-0 Fyb 10-P1.25 11 ] 1
-~ B SCREW
5-5 921521-6520 2012 2 (2] 2
SCREW
5-6 921521-0510 201 111 ] 1
_ _ _ IGNITION COIL ASSY W/LABEL
5-7 3F0-06049-1 1929530 W3R 1T 1] 1 F6T530
~ ot CAUTION DECAL (B)
5-8 3C8-72181-0 1537 h-1, (B) T 11
* PROTECTOR
5-9 3F0-06157-0 * 70744 1 1 1
-~ o * PLUG CAP TERMINAL
5-10 3M2-06926-0 % 755 %097 4=3F 1, 1 1 1 STD
5 § N * PLUG CAP
5-11 3M2-06921-0 * 755 ey 1 1 1 STD
. _ BOLT
5-12 910103-0620 P 1 1 1
~ Y CD UNIT
5-13 3F0-06060-0 cD1zyh 1 1 1
BOLT
5-14 910103-0616 FILh (N B
WASHER . . .
5-15 3C8-66308-0 D9k 6-16-15 2|1 2| 2| Ignition Coil, CD Unit
5-16 309-00131-0 ;EY 1l 1] 1] Magneto
STOP SWITCH ASSY
5-17 3D5-06870-0 2Ry T AAYFTYY I B
* STOP SWITCH LANYARD ASSY
5-18 353-06821-0 % AMT RA9FTA—F Ty T 11
519 367-06921-0 PLUG CAP W/RESISTANCE il oer

799 %97 W/LY A4VA

12



13

DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING * TILLER HANDLE (M3.5B2)
KSATv 7 b9 5 « T4\ KL (M35B2)




Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
RHEES BmES 0o B D I N " &
> > [os)
N N N
] ] BOLT o
6-1 9101E3-7635 P 2 for Transom "L
_ . DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING (S)
62 SFOQGT0202 | 545 9hny vy (9) ‘
] o DOWEL PIN
6-3 345-01111-0 FHILEY 612 2 2 2
BOLT
6-4 9101E3-5625 P 6 6 6
_ _ _ DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING GASKET
65 3096101273 1 55 makngy vy R N
BOLT
6-6 9106E3-0808 P 1
GASKET
6-7 3a2-60006-0 | JANET o 1
GROMMET
6-8 369-61016-0 B 0gyh 29-3 1
] . EXTENSION HOUSING ASSY (L) Vo
6-9 3F0Q61102-2 93T U Ty (L) 1 for Transom "L
] - * DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING o
6-10 369-60003-0 * K547 508 9900 R~Mh3-) 1 for Transom "L
6-11 3F0-61101-1 i;ﬂ) 6-171 1| for Transom “L”
6-12 9301E3-0600 NuT 1 for Transom “L”
ok
_ _ _ SHIFT ROD (S)
6-13 3F0-66214-0 S7hmyk (S) 1
] ] SPLIT PIN
6-14 951503-0212 A7 UWhEY 2-12 1
6-15 940103-0500 | WASHER 1
Tyrx
SHIFT ROD JOINT ASSY
6-16 369662410 1 oMby by !
BOLT
6-17 910103-5616 P 1
SHIFT LEVER
6-18 3F0-66110-0 T 1
] o 0-RING
6-19 3G9-66136-0 oYy’ 2-10 2
] o CERAMIC BALL
6-20 369-66116-0 53958 — 77 1
] o SPRING
621 30976611211 25y oM —Akyn !
] e SHIFT ROD LEVER
6-22 3F0-66225-0 SRR - 1
] . TAPPING SCREW
6-23 3F0-66227-0 R9E AH2 4-20 1
6-24 940103-0400 | WASHER 1
P4t
COVER
6-25 3roage228-0 | SOV L L 1
BOLT
6-26 9101E3-0616 P 2
6-27 9301E3-0600 NUT 2
Fub
] o GASKET
6-28 SF0-66229-1 PG T !
6-29 309Q63010-0 TILLER HANDLE ASSY 1 1 1

FAINNWTYY

14



15

DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING * TILLER HANDLE (M3.5B2)
KSATv 7 b9 5 « T4\ KL (M35B2)




Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
AHES HRES 5 & % S|8|8 %
> > [se}
N N N
* TILLER HANDLE
6-30 3090830110 | 3 R R
* GRIP
6-31 s09-63012-0 |y L N
BOLT
6-32 910103-0830 | o AEEE
6-33 309-63024-0 | TILLER HANDLE DAMPER 2| 2] 2
TAININ WU
SPACER
6-34 300630250 | SOG4y AR
WASHER
6-35 MS67115-0 | T 651t 2| 2] 2
CARRYING HANDLE
6-36 sroqerszi-o | ZATNR 1
BOLT
6-37 9101E3-0625 | 2o 2| 2] 2
6-38 9301E3-0600 | UT 222
Fyb

16



GEAR CASE (M3.5B2)
¥¥4—2 (M35B2)

Fig. 7

D—16

17



Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
AHES HRES 5 & % S|8|8 %
$1%|8
71 3ARQB0000-1 g'iﬁfR_%ff ASSY 1
7-2 9601-0-6000 | ?ﬁf‘_’;'ﬁfﬁﬂf“gﬁgoo EERR
7-3 ss-gozis2 | 3 oNO0F 1] 1]
7-4 910103-0616 | ’f'r\%f ARRE
7-5 9601-0-6004 ?\f‘_ﬁtﬁ;ﬁ% 6%04 1
7-6 332-60005-2 ;’%%98_8 2| 2| 2
7-7 332-60006-0 g'?ﬁrﬁ;.l—] - 2| 2| 2
7-8 3F0-64321-0 iif*_%E?O_1 T, 1
NI 1
7-10 3F0Q60101-1 I?E?\F;E/:';'iiﬁf:'é? HOUSING 1
7-11 9601-0-6001 | ?ﬁA_’;'{fﬁﬁ?ﬁ&Sﬁm 1
7-12 309-60111-0 I ;}'ﬁ%ﬂ 122—_231:8 1
7-13 345-65015-0 | 8655}@(35.23'_24'747 1
7-14 369-64010-2 3?’5;%‘}\? 833\( A 1
7-15 369-6a014-0 | S A
7-15 369-64015-0 | Sy e ois A
7-16 369-64020-2 ?,EA\’}E;,E;E;R B 1
7-17 3F0-64301-0 BE%E‘;%;LA(E)SY ® 1| for Transom ”s”
7-17 3F0-64302-0 BE%E“‘/?%;LA(%SY w 1| for Transom "L”
7-18 9601-0-6000 | g?{gtﬁ;ﬁ;‘ﬁg ggoo 1
7-19 369-65021-1 Y;:_TQE’J?;E%F:\}Q"PEL'—ER 1
7-20 369-65022-0 EY#W N5 B2-11 1
7-21 3F0-65016-0 ;g“;;f;‘?;jk{prm 1
7-22 3F0-65011-0 ?%“ﬁf?f‘f f“NER 1
7-24 3F0-65018-0 f’ruj“gif;\fi %SKET 1
7-25 3F0-65025-0 g:f;ﬁ;;?,’;f‘f@yﬁf PLATE 1
7-26 3F0-65029-0 g‘lﬁt?faf_'-ngEﬁ’:SKET 1
7-27 9161E3-0645 ?ﬁ%’f 4

18



GEAR CASE (M3.5B2)
¥¥4—2 (M35B2)

Fig. 7

D—16

19



Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
RHES HAES %8 % S|la|8 W %
> 12> | @
N N N
7-28 940103-0600 WASHER 4
Tyrx
. g SPRING WASHER
7-29 941303-0600 27 D9 4
_ . . PUMP CASE ASSY (LOWER)
7-30 3H2-65040-1 KT H-2795 () 1
» . ~ * OIL SEAL 10-22-8
7-31 3F0-60223-0 * FALI—Ib 10-29-8 1
~ . . PUMP CASE GASKET (LOWER)
7-32 3F0-65020-0 KT h— 24 Rh9h (09) 1
O-RING
7-33 301-66023-0 O 24-95 1
KEY .
7-34 3B2-65022-0 F— KYTAINT $a-11 2 Dowel Pin
CAM ROD BUSHING
7-35 3F0-66031-0 ALY T 9 1
7-36 3F0-64215-0 CEUTCH 1
h79F
. . N SPRING
7-37 3F0-64221-0 27U h39F 1
. . g PUSH ROD
7-38 3F0-64223-0 Fysamh H39% 1
. . N PROPELLER SHAFT
7-39 3F0-64211-0 7’08547k 1
_ g N CLUTCH CAM
7-40 3F0-66011-0 579Fhh 1
_ _ g CAM ROD (S) v
7-41 3F0-66012-0 BADR (S) 1 for Transom ”S
_ _ . CAM ROD (L) "o
7-41 3F0-66013-0 BAI9N L 1 for Transom "L
SPRING PIN
7-42 951407-0308 27Uy 3-8 2
O-RING
7-43 369-66021-1 oY A 25-4.9 1
7-44 9101E3-7635 BOLT 2 | for Transom “S”
Kb
_ . BOLT
7-45 9101E3-5620 FILh 2121 2
_ g SPLIT PIN
7-46 951503-0435 A7 9hEY 4-35 1] 11
_ _ _ SHEAR PIN
7-41 309-64126-1 Sty 4-24 1] 11
_ _ g WATER PIPE ASSY (S) P
7-48 3F0-65100-0 WA—ANAT T (S) 1 for Transom S
_ _ g WATER PIPE ASSY (L) -
7-48 3F0-65110-0 Bi—ANAT TS (L) 1 for Transom "L
* GROMMET 10.6-10.4-4
7-49 309-65031-1 * 5 IA9h B4—8nAT (Fyn) 1111
PROPELLER ASSY Plastic
7-50 314-64103-0 70’579 (457) (7'33FvY) trrpt OPT 3 x 188 x 110
PROPELLER ASSY Plastic
750 30976410601 yans79y (69 05AF) e STD A2 3 x 188 x 145
PROPELLER ASSY Plastic
7-50 SFOB4I0I0 1 5579y (77) (792%99) ' | sTDB2 3x188x178
7-50 3FOB64512-0 PROPELLER ASSY (6”) 1] 11| AluminumW/Rubber Hub

TRASTYY (87) (FL3)

OPT 3 x 188 x 145

20



Fig. 8 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING + GEAR CASE (M2.5/3.5A2)
RSATo+ 7 bNYS0 5« ¥¥H5—X (M25/35A2)

Fig.6-3 Fig.6-29

1—

|
| |
. ) |

|
|
|
|

Fig.7-7 5 )
J/ < @\ Fig.7-4 | /

& : 7N
< l““"_""“"%.rwﬁj &é/\f\
Fig'L'G g:% | L, 1 A /«@;\“\2\}0
@ ;

/ (s Y
A\ Fas, "
13£g®\ 1 Fig.7-45 T Fig.7-46
T 4y

Fig.7-50

21



Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks

AHES HRES 5 & % S|8|8 %
$1%|8

8-1 309Q60000-2 g'iﬁfR_%ff ASSY 1]

8-2 300-64321-1 | ii{\—?ff‘a —— 1]

8-3 9601-0-6001 | ;:ﬁﬁtf;ﬁ@'“&g?m 1] 1

8-4 aa5002-2800 | ;¢ NG 92 1|

8-5 309-64311-1 BQ%E.:/SY@’:EO()LOWEW 1]

8-6 9601-0-6300 ?\.A_L»L,\'??E,ﬁ;','“goo 1] 1

&7 309-64017-0 321’;/'7.5—102—0.05 AlA

8-7 300-6a015-0 | S Al A

8-7 so9-ca014-0 | S, Al A

8-8 309-64020-0 EE\Y}E;.‘;EQR B 1]

8-9 945307-0700 EJSL’YL 1|1

8-10 309-65021-1 YJV:_T;frffy';E’xa}g”PELLER 1]

8-11 309-65022-0 EYO,\Da 415 1]

8-12 309Q65010-1 ‘j}V:_T;ny';lﬂ,;\"_PZCASE 1]

8-13 9601-0-6001 i.A_L»LA‘?TEf;F;m 6%01 1]

8-14 309-60111-0 %SE@L] r20 il

8-15 309-65015-0 865‘;’?‘5_ 75 il

8-16 309-65032-0 ?FD‘?/"’;N,'}ETT_ S0 ) 1]

§-17 309-64210-0 ;’E?\;E';';E?,ﬁ/”AFT ASSY 1] Bevel Gear A

8-18 9101E3-7630 Eﬁ%’f 2| 2

819 309-60223-0 gffljbili/}\lh 3-28.1-18 Nt

8-20 309Q60101-1 ‘,’J":_T;,JE‘JF;EJ,?"_PX%S_E COVER 1]

8-21 309Q61020-2 E?%ﬁ;’;’:ﬁg:ﬁfﬁgy‘i © 1| for Transom ”S”

8-21 3090610302 BS%E"‘/S\L%T-;&H%J?IL?G (8] 1] 1 for Transom “L”

8-22 309-64312-1 Bg%ﬁ/i';ff;ﬁngR $ 1| for Transom “S”

8-22 309-64313-1 Bg%&i’;ﬁf}fk{PSER L 1] for Transom "L”

8-23 309-64322-0 gfff?/ff%‘? S 1’54753t 1] for Transom "S”

8-23 309-64323-0 g]fﬁlfff;"?l_ R 1] for Transom "L”

8-24 309-65100-0 WATER PIPE ASSY (8) 1] 1 for Transom “S”

DE=ANAT Ty (S)

22



Fig. 8 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING + GEAR CASE (M2.5/3.5A2)
RSATo+ 7 bNYS0 5« ¥¥H5—X (M25/35A2)

Fig.6-3 Fig.6-29

1—

|
| |
. ) |

|
|
|
|

Fig.7-7 5 )
J/ < @\ Fig.7-4 | /

& : 7N
< l““"_""“"%.rwﬁj &é/\f\
Fig'L'G g:% | L, 1 A /«@;\“\2\}0
@ ;

/ (s Y
A\ Fas, "
13£g®\ 1 Fig.7-45 T Fig.7-46
T 4y

Fig.7-50

23



Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
RHES HRES R A Sl18|8 %
> 12> | @
N N N
. _ g WATER PIPE ASSY (L) o
8-24 |2 309-65110-0 SN AT TS (L) 111 for Transom "L
8-25 300Q67521-0 CARRYING HANDLE

LS UVINIVIN A

24



Fig. 9 CLAMP BRACKET - SWIVEL BRACKET
D90 TTI0y b RZARNNT Z7 b




Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
AHES HRES 5 & % S|8|8 %
> > [se}
N N N
] ] CLAMP BRACKET
9-1 aosae21ti-4 | PEAYEERA 2|22
] o BOLT
9-2 00621152 | DOh 11|
] ] NYLON NUT
9-3 saos03-0g00 | LYLONNCT 11|
] o WASHER
9-4 o7-62116-1 | SR 2| 2] 2
DISTANGE PIECE
9-5 so9-62117-1 | 2TANCE P 11
9-6 930103-0600 | NYT 2| 2] 2
Fub
9-7 0401E3-0600 | WASHER 2| 2] 2
PP
THRUST SUPPORTER
9-8 s09-62212-2 | UL, AR
THRUST ROD ASSY
9-9 3F0-62160-0 | LRl AERE
] o KNOB
9-10 309-62e63-0 | NP o AERE
] o TILT STOPPER
9-11 309-62064-2 | ToTOTO AERE
] ] SWIVEL BRACKET
9-12 309a62391-1 | b Ao AERE
] ] SWIVEL BRACKET
9-13 309062002-1 | K AERE
BOLT
9-14 9101E3-0630 | SOL 4| 44
BUSHING
9-15 300-62321-1 | BISINGL 2| 2] 2
FRICTION KNOB
9-16 a09as2a42-2 | OTION Ll
FRICTION PIECE
9-17 309-62041-2 | FROTION AERE
SPRING
9-18 qo-aaa6-1 | St AERE
9-19 9401E3-0600 | WASHER AERE
T9%
] ] CLAMP SCREW KIT
9-20 3aTaszi05-1 | JLAMP SOREY 2| 2] 2
i ] * CLAMP SCREW ASSY
9-21 3aTasziop-1 |} OLANMP SO AERE
] o #k CLAMP SCREW
9-22 309-62106-1 | 1 PLAYP SO AERE
] ) # CLAMP SCREW HANDLE
9-23 amgaszioz-0 | r PLANESOREN! AERE
+ RIVET 3-22
9-24 sca-62104-2 | oy VAT S AERE
* CLAMP SCREW PAD
9-25 3-ezi0i-1 |} PLANR SOREN Ll
* SHOULDER BOLT
9-26 acg-s2107-0 | SHOALDE AERE

26






Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks

AHES HRES 5 & % S|8|8 %
$1%|8

-1 [ 1| au-eror-s | DEOLSER 1 25ps

i0-1 |2| 300-gr0- | DEOLSER ! 3.5ps

-1 |3| aro-greo-g | DEOLSER 1| 35ps

10-2 9215E3-0612 igfw 6|66

10-3 309-67006-0 I‘%Ehg%: fy(')f;f:_iLATE a4

10-4 309-67007-0 gl}f 7 ok bt 8| 8|8

10-5 9216030510 | S0V s|s|s

10-6 309Q06927-1 gf’\.‘fE;WWﬁ AERE

10-7 307-67005-0 | SROMMET 2| 2|2

10-8 acr-72180-3 | SATTION DEOAL W 1]

10-9 | 1] oosqe7oor-g | [OF COUL WS ASSY ® i Side Decal

10-9 | 2| sroqeroot-g | [OF COUL WS ASSY ® 1| Side Decal & Shift Decal

10-10 309a6700-8 | [ OF OO S8 ASSY G 11| 1] SideDecal

28



FUEL TANK
JZaTIIEY

Fig. 11

29



Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
RHES HRES E sS85 %
> 12> | @
N N N
FUEL TANK CAP ASSY
1 3GP-70020-0 72Ty T Ty ! ! !
* TANK FILLER CAP GASKET
11-2 3GR-70021-0 Y TS 1 1 1
* WASHER
11-3 940103-0400 * Jyp 1 1 1
* HOOK
11-4 3H9-70095-0 * 794 1 1 1
* SPLIT PIN 1.6-10
11-5 951503-1610 % 27 PIREY 1.6-10 1 1 1
FUEL TANK
11-6 309-70010-3 J1IAY) 1 1 1
SPACER
11-7 309-70015-0 28— 7.2-10-6 2121 2
WASHER
11-8 309-70016-0 D9k 6.5-16-2 2121 2
BOLT
11-9 910421-0620 b 2121 2
SPRING WASHER
11-10 941322-0600 27U Ty 2121 2
FUEL COCK ASSY
11-11 309-70011-0 JATIN LT Ty 1 1 1 Fuel Valve
11-12 98AB-50-250 ;:E)iE 1 1 1 98AB-501000
CLIP
11-13 338-02215-0 97 $10 212 2
11-14 309-70036-0 | "UEL TANK SEAL 1]

pard B

30



31

Fig. 12

OPTIONAL PARTS (ACCESSORIES)
A7 arwis=y (7oEH%))

M3.5B2



Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
AHES HRES 5 & % S|8|8 %
> > [se}
N N N
SAFETY ROPE
12-1 812722010 | o 0o 5 4-1000 AREE
TOOL KIT
12-2 siz-721000 | 200 AEEE
12-3 336-60007-0 | LUSHING PLUG 1| for M35B2 Only
779999739

32



ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
7y - Fy biX=Y

Fig. 13

M2.5/3.5A2

. ——— ) m—)
cC— YT —)
9
- - H |||||||||||||||||||
[ce]
< Lo (o] N~
00 IS IS IR
I 1 I 1 I 1 I 1
| I T B L _
| Il I |
I I _%%_ I I I I
_ [ s R [ A
= - S N =l B N
XLl ==l gyl
O B TR N e < LA B
<! 1Bl TN 1TWwE
| Bl I ol | Do | | X D
EM/} = m < ZRS
_RA_ | W | = ! I < |
le X 1 X2 178 16K
Too !l 12> 1ER1 T ER
AR DI
TE T 1Kkl 1a®l 54
1SN IR Te®™l ix !
| o % | A |y | wo
Tl 12N T _Wﬁ_
R R =
= | |
_ o gl Lo !
_ Loorabtr o Lo [
| | | | | | | |
I | I | I | I |

VAY

M3.5B2

33



Q' ty/{8%k

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
RHEE BRES E SHE el

B|R|R

18-1 | 1| sARaera0i-1 | COWER ONITASSY(S) | for Transom *s”

18-1 | 2| sARe7aoe-1 | LOWER NI ASSY(L 1 for Tramsom L

13-2 300087301-1 | o R SN ASSY ©® e or Transom “S"8 "L”

13-3 | 1| orossroso-4 | EVAIE SHORT BLOCKKIT 1

133 |2| sosmsroso-s | EUAIE SHORT BLOCKKIT e

13-4 | 1| oro-grizzz | JARBIRETOR REPAIRKIT el

13-4 | 2| sos-oaisa-o | oE NEDLEBLP il

13-4 | 3| sro-03153-3 | ‘iElT} :‘:E_EF'?}'L-E#(;Sng) ol

13-4 | 4| 300-03121-0 | ;FLORT SHANEER GASKET ol

154 | 5| os-0aizso | PLONT ol

154 | 6| sos-osiga-o | ;AL . ol

14 7| a09-03ize-o | ;PLORTARIPIN ol

154 | 8| og-o3iz7-1 | ;ILOAT HINGE il

13-4 | 9| 30003141 | ELOBT VALVE el

13-4 |10/ 300-0314g-1 | NEEOLE VALVE SEAT IR

o || asomseo | 100 ey RN

13-4 |12 o21532-6410 | ES'TJEW ool

13-4 |13 300-03116-2 | ¥ 865‘7'?‘; el ol

185 | 1] 300-g7izi-g | FONTREEAD BOSKET ST e

195 | 2| oro-grizi-g | FONTRIEAD GASKETSET 1

185 |3] 300010052 |} OILNOERTERD GASKET ol

R B : glflhiil_zfﬁzz-;g 1] 1 Crankshaft (Upper)

1975 |5| s0e-00iz0 I gfl;lilij‘l‘}l }5?;?55—;155 Tt Crankshaft (Lower)

13-5 | 6| 309-00121-0 | ?L‘;SE’}I’LZ%‘:‘;Z_? !

135 | 7| oro-oorz-0 | *OIL SEAL 17-40°8 ]

* A4 IbY—Ib 17-40-8

34



ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
7y - Fy biX=Y

Fig. 13

M2.5/3.5A2

. ——— ) m—)
cC— YT —)
9
- - H |||||||||||||||||||
[ce]
< Lo (o] N~
00 IS IS IR
I 1 I 1 I 1 I 1
| I T B L _
| Il I |
I I _%%_ I I I I
_ [ s R [ A
= - S N =l B N
XLl ==l gyl
O B TR N e < LA B
<! 1Bl TN 1TWwE
| Bl I ol | Do | | X D
EM/} = m < ZRS
_RA_ | W | = ! I < |
le X 1 X2 178 16K
Too !l 12> 1ER1 T ER
AR DI
TE T 1Kkl 1a®l 54
1SN IR Te®™l ix !
| o % | A |y | wo
Tl 12N T _Wﬁ_
R R =
= | |
_ o gl Lo !
_ Loorabtr o Lo [
| | | | | | | |
I | I | I | I |

VAY

M3.5B2

35



Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
AHES HRES 5 & % S|8|8 %

$1%|8

13-5 | 8| 300-61012-3 | BE%E‘;%E&H%%?‘T% EASKET EERR

13-5 |9| sro-ot2140 | f]:ffy",‘r'g‘}\sﬁgiﬁ\g FGASKET 1

13-5 [10| 3F0-01215-0 I %L»i'ij\h 10(.)1'1—_2%)(3_77 1| Crankcase Head

136 | 1| sro-graze-t | JATERFLNE REPAIRKIT 1

13-6 |2| 369-g5021-1 | ¥ gﬁj,}f;;;‘%’f\};"PELLER 1

13-6 | 3| 369-65022-0 | -’EEY,‘F%_{U«“% o211 1

13-6 |4| sro-eso11-0 | f’rti“gif;‘ff *'-'NER 1

136 |5| sro-eso18-0 | f’ﬂgifﬁ‘fi ,ﬁﬁSKET 1

13-6 | 6| sFo-6s025-0 | \,’;V:_T;J?)F;E’w@%ﬁ?f PLATE 1

13-6 | 7| sFo-65020-0 | g%‘?gf_‘-@:& ,T?/’:SKET 1

136 |8| ot61E3-0845 | ?R%LJ 4

13-6 |9| 941303-0600 | i;’%{j‘ﬁ?\%\fHER 4

136 [10| 940103-0600 | ‘g"ﬁiHER 4

187 [ 1] cog-g7321-0 | LOWER DM BPSKET SET 1]

13-7 2| 3Fo-87321-0 ngfﬁ;gg}fﬁ*(ﬁ SET i

13-7 | 3| 309-60111-0 I %‘ﬁfﬁ'} ‘22_"231‘28 1] 1| 1| Propeller Shaft

13-7 | 4| 300-65015-0 | 8652@?51'_54'7‘_‘77575 1] 1 Water Pump Case

13-7 |5 345-65015-0 I 8652’?%23'_24‘747 1 | Propeller Shaft Housing

13-7 [ 6] 332-60006-0 I ?’f»}'ﬁ?l 1' 51_51_ ! 2|22

13-7 | 7| seo-eeo21-1 | ¥ g;sl;fg oo 1| CamRod

13-7 |8| oo1-e6023-0 | 8652“,'(2;:;‘53'5 1| Cam Rod Bushing

13-7 | 9| aeo-eso21-1 | ¥ ‘j}V:_T;E;;E’xF,’\};V'PELLER 1

13-7 |10| 369-65022-0 | ;EY#‘E%?{‘;AO? o211 1

13-7 |11| sro-eso18-0 | i%’ﬁfﬁ‘gi ﬁﬁSKET 1

13-7 |12| sFo-6s020-0 | ,?.ﬂ‘ﬁff_'—@i ﬁ}i‘SKET 1

13-7 [13|  3F0-60223-0 I %biﬂh 3?3222_;8 1 | Pump Case (Lower)

13-7 |14| sFo-es020-0 | ?%“ﬁf%fi ’?ﬁs(}g (LOWER) 1

36



ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
7y - Fy biX=Y

Fig. 13

M2.5/3.5A2

. ——— ) m—)
cC— YT —)
9
- - H |||||||||||||||||||
[ce]
< Lo (o] N~
00 IS IS IR
I 1 I 1 I 1 I 1
| I T B L _
| Il I |
I I _%%_ I I I I
_ [ s R [ A
= - S N =l B N
XLl ==l gyl
O B TR N e < LA B
<! 1Bl TN 1TWwE
| Bl I ol | Do | | X D
EM/} = m < ZRS
_RA_ | W | = ! I < |
le X 1 X2 178 16K
Too !l 12> 1ER1 T ER
AR DI
TE T 1Kkl 1a®l 54
1SN IR Te®™l ix !
| o % | A |y | wo
Tl 12N T _Wﬁ_
R R =
= | |
_ o gl Lo !
_ Loorabtr o Lo [
| | | | | | | |
I | I | I | I |

VAY

M3.5B2

37



Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
RHES HRES E sS85 %
> 12> | @
N N N

. _ EXTENSION HOUSING KIT (L) PN
13-8 3F0Q87312-1 THRTYS AN U R (L) 1 for Transom "S"="L

. . * EXTENSION HOUSING ASSY (L)
138 SF0Q6T102-2 * TIATUYAUNIY U 7YY (L) !

. . * BOLT
13-8 9101E3-7635 * KLF 1

_ _ _ * STUD 6-171
13-8 3F0-61101-1 * R4k 6-171 1

* NUT

13-8 9301E3-0600 * Fyb 1

~ - ~ * CAM ROD (L)
13-8 3F0-66013-0 * 1Ak (L) 1

* SPRING PIN 3-8 Cam Rod

13-8 951407-0308 | 1ol 2| Clutch Cam

. g . * WATER PIPE ASSY (L)
13-8 3F0-65110-0 * Di—BNAT 79 (L) 1
13-8 3F0-64302-0 * DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (L) 1

* N7477 07079y (L)

38



<C>

DT ;e 5-13
CUZTd=28 o 8-4
<E>

B 4-11
BT d=7 o 8-9
<0>

OV V54775, 8-15
OV 154775, . oo 13-7-4
OV 24157, o 3-38
OV 248157, . o 13-4-13
OUT 2495 . 7-33
OV 2495 . 13-7-8
OV 210, o o 6-19
QU 3247, .o 7-13
OUVT 3247, o 13-7-5
OUVTA2549 . . 7-43
OUVTA2549 . . 13-7-7
<7>

TIOY AN A0y MLZUTo3> oo 3-22
FIvYANZAZ )2 A0y MU0 a>y . oo 13-4-11
00 7-3
<>

ATZyavaALIVTYIW/INIV o 5-7
<>

DA—=BINATT YD) 7-48-2
DA—=BINATT YD) oo 8-24-2
DA—=BZINATT YD) 13-8-8
DA—=BINATT Y (S) e oo 7-48-1
DA—=BINATT YT (S) e oo 8-24-1
DA—BRYTAUNRT 7-19
DA—BRITAURG 8-10
DA—=BRITA VRS 13-6-2
DA—BRYTAUNRS 13-7-9
DA—BRVTHARTL—b o 7-25
DA—BRYVTHARTL—b o 13-6-6
DA —BRY T =R 8-12
A= BRI T —RANN— 8-20
DA —=BRITUNRTEY M. 13-6-1
<I>

IFFAROAAIV. o 5-2
TORTVIAVINGIVTTvI ) oo 69
IORTYZAVINGIVTTYI L) oo 13-8-2
IVRTYavVNIIVTERYRL oo 13-8-1
IvIvya—b7avoFyb.o oo 13-3-1
IvIvya—r7avIFy b o 13-3-2
<F>

FAIWT—=IV100-20-7 ..o 1-17
AAIWT—IV101-20-7 ..o 13-5-10
FAIWT—=IV10-22-8 .o o 7-31
FAIWT—=IV10-22-8 ..o 13-7-13
AAIWT—IV12-24-8 . . 7-12
FAIWT—=IV12-24-8 ..o 8-14
FAIWT—=IV12-24-8 ..o 13-7-3
AAIWT—IV13-281-18 ... 8-19
A=V 15-35-15. 0 0o 2-4
AT =1V 15-35-15. 0 oo 13-5-5
AAIWT—IV17-40-8 . ... 2-5
FAIWT—IVI7-40-8 ... 13-5-7
FAIWT—=IV20-42-8 ... 2-3
AW —IV20-42-8 . . . 13-5-4
FAIWT—IV20-42-8 ..o 13-5-6
<>

AH=RINATLRSATVvT b 8-23-2
A—=RIATSRSATIvT b oo 8-23-1
HARTLU—MHRTY M o 7-26
HARTLU—MHRTY M oo 13-6-7
AARTLU—FARTY b oo 13-7-12
BRIy R 8I-15-1. o 6-7
HRAT Y R 8I-15-1. 7-7
AR Y R BI-15-1. 13-7-6
ARy b27bOy FLN—=AN— o 6-28
ARGy M RLYRT U2 o 3-16
HRTY M FLYRIU. 0 13-4-6
AN=2 7Oy FLNA— 6-25
AN—=TZ0Fv T 10-6
ALOYFWL o 7-41-2
ALY FL) 13-8-6
ALOY R (S) .o 7-41-1

39

%5l

ALOY RTYIod 7-35
<F>

F 5-16
Fm A URT P45 8-11
F—RYTAURS Q2-11 .o 7-20
F—RTAURS @211 . 13-6-3
F—RYTAURS @211 .o 13-7-10
F—RYTAURS @311 .o 7-34
BT =R T YT 7-1
FN =R T 8-1
T T BT 3-1-1
Fr T BT Y 3-1-2
FATLRAN=W/TA=IV. oo 3-41-1
FRTLRAN=W/TA—IV. oo 3-41-2
FYTLARTAF vy T o 3-5
FrTLERTANYE o 3-29
FHTLEARTANYERIVE oo 3-30
FrTLRURTEYNS oo 13-4-1
FHUVTINYERIV 6-36
FRUVTNYERIL o 8-25
<>

22 2 7-36
TIUFHLI o 7-40
GOV —=ANY R 1-16
TSV T—=ANY R 1-18
DIV —=ANY RARTY Moo 1-15
TGSV —=ANY RAZR T b 13-5-9
TSV TRA 2-10
TSV TERD Lo 2-11
DIV %TED o e 2-12
ISV TN TT YT 26
DIV TN TT Y 2-7
TV 2-13
2 5-3
TSUT654T5P 1-20
TSV TAT ) D 9-22
GSUTATVAT Y 9-21
GSUTAT)aFY b o 9-20
GSUTATVINY R 9-25
GSUTATVANYRIV 9-23
GSUTTIrY b 9-1
TUYT Q10 o 11-13
GUYTTATINYRIV o 6-31
TOAY R 16525 o 10-7
TOAY 293, 6-8
TOAY N DA—RINAT(TYIN) oo 7-49
TOXAY N DA—RZINAT(@T) oo 7-23
TOAY N DA—RINAT(@T) oo 8-16
<>

O=2ayThH=IVA) 10-8
O=2aYTH=IVB) o 5-8
A= avThH—=IVCEQ . .o 4-18
2 2-8
<>

Ty bZ—=FIVM#256) .. 3-9
Ty RZ=RIVM#H256) ... 13-4-3
JTy bZ—=RILTUY T 3-8
Iy b Z—=FILoUY T 13-4-2
ST ML= 6-18
STRAYR(S) . 6-13
VMOV RIIAVIRT YT 6-16
ROV RLIN— 6-22
VIN175102-005 . oo 8-7-1
TINT75102-01 0 0 8-7-2
DIN1751020.2 .0 0 8-7-3
DUN21-28-01 L 7-15-1
TU21-28-015 L 7-15-2
D=V A 7-47
ey BRIV 3-27
TRV RLIN— 3-28
TAIWERIVE 9-26
VR TOAYIKI TV I T—RAT Y L 1-1-1
YVETAVIRKI TV —ATYY o 1-1-2
TUTENY R 1-6
SYUENY RHRTZY M o 1-7
TYVENY RHRTY S o 13-5-3
<A>

AANIVTSTY RA 9-12
AANIVT STy R B 9-13



AT 1-12
D78 = 3-31
AT d 3-32
AR 3-40
AR 3-42
AR 5-5
AR 5-6
AR 10-2
AR 10-5
AR e 13-4-12
A2 ROy MUVLNA=KRIVE oo 33
ARB—=BIT = e 4-2
AR=BRT VUG 4-3
AZ—=BINYFIV 4-13
AB—=BT—=1) 4-17
AZ—=BZO=T @41250. . ..o 4-12
ARZY R 6171, 6-11
R R 6171, 13-8-4
AMYTRAYFT Y 5-17
AMYTRAVFSUY—=RTYY oo 5-18
AIN=0TZ9 BPR6HS-10). . . ..o 1-13
AT bEY16-10. o 11-5
ATy REY 212 6-14
ATy REVA35 . 7-46
ATV Ty TF 7-37
ATV TRMUN=Z YN oo 6-21
ATV ZAA—=A MY TR )2 o 3-23
ATV T 7003y Tl—k oo 9-18
AT HIN— 4-7
ATV TEY 38 7-42
ATV TEY 38 13-8-7
ATV TLI—IN 3-7
ATV T T 3-26
A s A A 7-29
RTUDTTUT 0 11-10
RTUDTTYT 0 13-6-9
ANR=H 1011572 7-8
ANR=HT2-106 . 1-7
ANR=H84-12-142 . . oo 6-34
AR=Y RSATIvTIRTUVY oo 8-2
ATZAMYR=5 . 9-8
RAZANTL—=MTwIN) 2-1
AZAMTL—=FMED). o 2-2-1
AZARTL—=F(ED) 2-2-2
RZAROY Ry 9-9
ATAR T YT 4-10
ZAEY MVINIVT 3-10-1
Y MVINIVT 3-10-2
A28y MUVINIVIR TG 3-6
Y MU= 3-37
28y MUVLIN=IUF o 3-35
A0 MUVLIN=ART Y b 3-34
A0y MUVLIN=AT— 3-36
28y MVLIN=RIVE oo 3-4
AOY MUVLIN=Two v oo 3-33
AOY MUVTAVT Y e 3-2
<t>

=77 40—=7 941000 . ... 12-1
CIIUOR=IVTT. 6-20
<Z>

BUTIVEY 612 . 1-3
AUTIVEZ 612 o 6-3
BYEVTAT ) 2420 . .. 6-23
BUGTATFY Y THRI Y M oo 11-2
<F>

Fa—TTl—b . 3-24
Fa—oTL—bFub 3-25
FIVERARYIN 9-11
<>

B 1 S 12-2
<T>

TAREBVAE =R 9-5
TATINYERIL 6-30
TATINYRIVT Y 6-29
TATINYRIVEZIN . 6-33
TH=IVEY F(M25A2) ... 10-1-1
TH=ILEY FM35A2) .. oo 10-1-2
TH=ILEY F(M35B2) ..o 10-1-3
<bk>

My TADIVHTTY L) o 10-10
MY TATIHTTYZR) 10-9-1
My THIIWHTT YR o 10-9-2
My TADINTaA T = b o 10-3

RIATIH TR TYIND) 8-22-2

RSATIw TR (FYINS) o 8-22-1
RIATI TR (@A7T) 8-5
RSATIXTRTYI L) oo 7-17-2
RSATIXTRTY M) oo 13-8-9
RIATIRTERTYIS) o 7-17-1
RSATIvTONIIVTWL) oo 8-21-2
RSATIRTMINTIVTO) o 6-2
RSATIRTRINTIVTS) o 8-21-1
RSATINRTMNTIVITHRT Y b oo 6-5
RSATIH T ONNOIVTHRTY S oo 13-5-8
RSATIY T TV VT (RL—MAT—) oo 6-10
RLYZATU 2 3-15
<F>

FTAOYF Y RBPI2S L 9-3
7272 S 6-12
N 6-27
22 6-38
22 9-6
N 13-8-5
Fw R T0-PI25 o 5-4
Fy b by THINEY T L= 10-4
<>

B 1 e 3-11
T RNV T = 3-21
Z=RIINILTY = 13-4-10
Ty I 555 1-2
</>

7ROV MVFa—TLN— 3-39
JTFIVERMYIN 9-10
<I\>

INY R UDAMIVRZ =R o 4-14
INT=ANY RHRTY My b oo 13-5-1
INT=ANY RHRT Y by b oo 13-5-2
<k>

ER R 2-19-1
EARY050/S). oo 2-19-2
ERNVEY 2-20
ERNYEDT YT 2-21
ERMURTEY R o 2-18-1
ERRURTHEFYRO50/S) . oo 2-18-2
ERRNUDT 2-17-1
ERRUZTO50/S) oo 2-17-2
<7>

T 11-4
Ty a0y R ITuF oo 7-38
Ty ERY N 9-15
TATIVEYT 11-6
TATIVEAVIF Yy TT YT o 11-1
TATIVEV =V 11-14
TaATIWNIVT T Y 11-11
ToARA=IVT Y 5-1
T B8 7-6
TS E T 5-11
TITF vy TW/ILIREYR oo 5-19
TITF vy TE—=ZFIb . 5-10
TSUI VTS0 12-3
TVIIAVRTIVT 4-6
TUTTAY T 9-16
TUTIAVE=R 9-17
TV avTL—b 4-9
72 Rl P 3-13
7= Rl S 13-4-5
TO—FT7—=LEY 3-18
TO—bT7—=LEY 13-4-7

I0-FFr VN
Ja—FF VARG Y b

TO—FFvVNHARTY Moo 13-4-4
I e o AV 1 3-20
TE=RNIVT 13-4-9
TO—bEYY 3-19
TOA—REYY 13-4-8
TOT TR 5-9
TARST YV @SV (TZRFYI) oo 7-50-1
TaRS Ty O (TIVIZ) oo 7-50-4
TaRS Ty (6" (TZAFvY)

TaRS T vy I (TZAFv D)

TORSIF T
TAORSI T TRT YT
TaRZ v T NIV T. .

TORSIY T MNIIVIT YT o 7-9
<A\>

ANIVFT B 7-16

40



ANIVFETB . 8-8

ANIWFTT YA 7-14
<R>

R R e 1-14
R R 11-12
R=IURT U F6000 .. ..o 7-2
RIUANT YT 6000 .. 0ot 7-18
R=IURT U F6001 ... 7-1
R=IURT U F6001 ... 8-3
RIUANT YT 6001 oot 8-13
R=IURT U F6004 ... 7-5
R=IURT U F6202 ..o 2-15-1
RIUNT U 6203 .ot 2-15-2
R=IURT U F6300 .. ..o 8-6
RIS 1-4
RV 1-5
19 1 1-8
AU 1-19
IV 4-15
RV 4-16
RIS 5-12
IV 5-14
NIV 6-1
IV 6-4
AV b 6-6
RIV b 6-17
2 11 2 6-26
RIVE 6-32
IV 6-37
IV 7-4
IV 7-27
2 0 7-44
RV 7-45
RV 8-18
IV 9-14
RV 11-9
IV 13-6-8
RIV R 13-8-3
RIVE 8122 . 9-2
R TT—Z(TVIN) 7-21
RYTr—ZT7 Y (A7) o 7-30
RYTr—ZARTY b oo 7-24
ROTr—ZARTY N 13-6-5
ROTr—ZARTY b oo 13-7-11
RYTr—ZARTy M (@T) o 7-32
RYTr—ZART Yy b (ET) o 13-7-14
R TT—RTAF 7-22
R TT—ATAF 13-6-4
<A>

AAVTTY R HBO). oot 3-17
AAYNRTIIVT6004 . ..o 2-14
<7>

B = S S 4-5
<>

U= BRIV 1-10
U—=RINVTRYIN -1
L 4-4
UOAIVARR =BT U e 4-1
DR—=VRT)UT 4-8
DN N 3-22 o 9-24
<@>

O—SAN7 1271051415, . ... 2-16
O—=SART UV 16:22-12. 0 0o 29

[ R L 13-2
[ R R S (1 13-1-2
OT73ZY RV (S) oo 13-1-1
O731Zy MARTY MY b oo 13-7-1
O731Zy bARTY MY b oo 13-7-2
<>

T o 1-9
1 6-15
L 6-24
T o 7-28
L 9-7
1 9-19
D 11-3
o 13-6-10
DY 65162 o 11-8
Ty v6-16-15. . oo 5-15
Ty 85-28-1. . 9-4
TYYv ITVETIN=6521-1 .o 6-35

41



<A>
ADJUSTSCREW.......ooviiiiiiinn
ADJUST SCREW.

<B>
BALLBEARING........ccoooviiiiiint
BALLBEARING.........coviiniinnnn.
BALLBEARING............oooiiiiiit
BALL BEARING. .
BALLBEARING.........oovienninn..
BALL BEARING 6000
BALL BEARING 6000 ...
BALL BEARING 6001
BALL BEARING 6001
BEVEL GEAR ASSY (A) ..
BEVELGEARB .......cvvviiiiiennne.

<C>

CAMROD (L) «evvveeeieiieiiiiiaee 7-41-2
CAMROD (L) «eeviiiiieiiieeeees
CAMROD(S) «ovvveiiiiiiiiiiin

CAM ROD BUSHING....

CARBURETORASSY ...vvviiiiieeee
CARBURETORASSY ......oooiiiinnn
CARBURETORBODY BAND............ 3-29
CARBURETOR BODY BAND BOLT ...... 3-30
CARBURETORBODY CAP.............. 35
CARBURETOR COVER W/DECAL ....... 3-41-1
CARBURETOR COVERW/DECAL ....... 3-41-2
CARBURETOR REPAIRKIT.............. 13-4-1

CARRYING HANDLE
CARRYING HANDLE
CAUTION DECAL(A) ...vvvvein
CAUTION DECAL (B) ...

CLAMP BRACKET .........coooiinnnn
CLAMP SCREW
CLAMP SCREW ASSY..................

CLAMP SCREW HANDLE .............. 9-23
CLAMP SCREW KIT

CRANKPIN ...
CRANKCASE HEAD
CRANKCASE HEAD .
CRANKCASE HEAD GASKET ........... 1-15
CRANKCASE HEAD GASKET ........... 13-5-9
CRANKSHAFT A .
CRANKSHAFTD ....ooiiiiiiiiiie
CRANKSHAFTD ...ooviiiiiiiiiien
CRANKSHAFT SUB-ASSY ... .
CRANKSHAFT SUB-ASSY ..............
C-RINGd=28..........cooviiiiiin,
CYL BLOCK & CRANKCASE ASSY.
CYL BLOCK & CRANKCASE ASSY
CYLINDERHEAD.........coovviinnnn
CYLINDER HEAD GASKET. .. .
CYLINDER HEAD GASKET.............. 13-5-3
<D>

DECALSET ..o, 10-1-1
5] ) = 10-1-2
DECALSET oo
DISTANCE PIECE .. .
DOWELPIN. ...,
DOWELPING6-12.....cvvvveieiiannn,
DRAIN SCREW .
DRIVE SHAFT (LOWER) ................ 8-5
DRIVE SHAFT (UPPERL) ............... 8-22-2
DRIVE SHAFT (UPPERS)..... .
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (L). .o eeeeeeennnn
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (L). . oo veveeeennnn
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (S) ... .
DRIVE SHAFTBUSHING ...............
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING (L) ..............
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING (9) ... .
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING (S) ...............

DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING GASKET....... 6-5
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING GASKET....... 13-5-8
<E>

ENGINE SHORT BLOCKKIT ............
ENGINE SHORT BLOCKKIT ...

EXTENSION HOUSING ASSY (L)........ 6-9
EXTENSION HOUSING ASSY (L).......... 13-8-2
EXTENSION HOUSINGKIT (L) .......... 13-8-1

FLOAT CHAMBER .
FLOAT CHAMBER GASKET............. 3-12
FLOAT CHAMBER GASKET............. 13-4-4
FLOAT HINGE
FLOAT HINGE
FLOAT VALVE
FLOAT VALVE .
FLUSHINGPLUG..........covievennn
FLYWHEELASSY ...oiiiiiiieen
FRICTION KNOB .. ..
FRICTION PIECE. ..o
FRICTION PLATE ..o
FRICTION SPRING. ..
FUEL COCKASSY ..o
FUELTANK . ...
FUEL TANK CAP ASSY ... ..
FUEL TANK SEAL. ..o,
<G>

GEAR CASE ASSY . ..
GEARCASEASSY ...,
GIRDPIPE ...
GIRD PIPE ..

GROMMET ...

GROMMET 10.6-10.4-4

GUIDE PLATE GASKET.

GUIDE PLATE GASKET.................

GUIDE PLATE GASKET..............te

<H>

HOOK . .. 11-4

HOSE. ... 1-14

HOSE. ... 11-12

<I>

IGNITION COIL ASSY W/LABEL......... 5-7

<J>

JET NEEDLE (#256)........ccoovvee...

JET NEEDLE (#256)...........coooitt

JET NEEDLE CLIP.... ..

JETNEEDLECLIP....ovvviiiiiiiiiin 13-4-2

<K>

KEY o 5-16

KEY 7-20

KEY 7-34
8-11
13-6-3

KEY @2-11 . oo 13-7-10

KNOB ... 9-10

<L>

LOWER UNITASSY (L) ..o 13-1-2

LOWER UNITASSY (S) .. 13-1-1

LOWER UNIT ASSY (S).....vvvinee 13-2

LOWER UNIT GASKET SET ... L 13-7-1

LOWER UNIT GASKET SET .....vvvnens 13-7-2

<M>

MAINBEARING ... 2-14

MAIN JET (#86) ... 3-17

<N>

NEEDLEJET. ... 3-11

OILSEAL10-22-8 ...........cooene
OILSEAL 10-22-8 ...
OILSEAL12-24-8 .................es
OILSEAL12-24-8 ..............coee
OIL SEAL 15-35-15... ..
OILSEAL17-40-8 ................ee
OILSEAL20-42-8 ..............ccee
OIL SEAL 20-42-8 ...

O-RING1.5-47.75 ...oooviiiiiiiiaa .
O-RING 2.4-15.7 ... ..
O-RING24-15.7 ...oooiiiiiiiiii
O-RING24-95......ccoiiiiiiiii, 13-7-8
O-RING 2.5-4.9.. .
O-RING32-47 ... 7-13
O-RING3.2-47 ... 13-7-5
<P>

42



PISTON. ...
PISTON (0.5 O/S)...
PISTONPIN. ...,
PISTONPINCLIP............cooeeeis
PISTON REPAIRKIT. .
PISTON REPAIRKIT (0.50/S)............ 2-18-2
PISTONRING .........cooooiiiiiiins

PISTON RING (0.5 O/S) .

PLUGCAP.......iii
PLUG CAP TERMINAL .. .
PLUG CAP W/RESISTANCE.............
POWER HEAD GASKET SET............
POWER HEAD GASKET SET ......
PROPELLERASSY ................o.i.
PROPELLERASSY ...........oooviiis
PROPELLER ASSY ...
PROPELLER ASSY (6")
PROPELLERSHAFT....................
PROPELLER SHAFT ASSY .
PROPELLER SHAFT HOUSING...........

PROPELLER SHAFT HOUSING ASSY ... 7-9

PROTECTOR ...59
PUMP CASE (UPPER).................. 7-21
PUMP CASE ASSY (LOWER)............. 7-30
PUMP CASE GASKET ... .7-24
PUMP CASEGASKET .................. 13-6-5
PUMP CASE GASKET .................. 13-7-11
PUMP CASE GASKET (LOWER)... .

PUMP CASE GASKET (LOWER)......... 13-7-14
PUMP CASELINER.................... 7-22
PUMP CASELINER ... . 13-6-4

PUSHROD. ......eviiiiiiciiieean 7-38
<R>

2-9

SHUTTERBOLT .... .
SHUTTERLEVER ...t

SPARK PLUG (BPR6HS10).. .
SPLITPIN. ...
SPLITPIN. ...
SPLITPIN 1.6-10 ...

43

SPRINGPIN3-8......ccoovviiiiinn...
SPRING RECEIVER.. R
SPRINGWASHER. .....................
SPRINGWASHER...............oeee.
SPRING WASHER. .. .. .
SPRINGWASHER. .....................
STARTERCASE. ..o,
STARTER HANDLE .
STARTER PULLEY
STARTER ROPE ¢4-1250.............. 4-12
STARTER SPRING .

STUDG-171 oo

SWIVEL BRACKET ..o 9-12
SWIVELBRACKET ........oooiiiiiinn. 9-13
<T>

TANK FILLER CAP GASKET.............

TAPPING SCREW
THROTTLELEVER .....................
THROTTLE LEVER COLLAR.............
THROTTLE LEVER END
THROTTLE LEVER GASKET.............
THROTTLE LEVER HOLDER
THROTTLE LEVER WASHER .
THROTTLEVALVE.....................
THROTTLEVALVE.....................
THROTTLE VALVE SPRING ...
THROTTLEWIREASSY.................
THRUSTPLATE. ...
THRUST PLATE. .

TOP COWL SUB-ASSY (L) ..............
TOP COWL SUB-ASSY (R)....
TOP COWL SUB-ASSY (R)....ovvennnt
<W>

WATER PIPE ASSY (L)...
WATER PIPE ASSY (L)
WATER PIPE ASSY (L)
WATER PIPE ASSY (S)...
WATER PIPE ASSY (S)
WATERPUMP CASE...................
WATER PUMP CASE COVER.
WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE
WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE........... 13-6-6
WATER PUMP IMPELLER ...
WATER PUMP IMPELLER ..............
WATER PUMP IMPELLER ..............
WATER PUMP IMPELLER .
WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT




INDEX (Parts Number)

309-03177-0 . ....... 3-33
309-03178-0 .. ...... 3-3
309-03192-0 . ....... 3-15
309-03193-0 . ....... 3-16
309-03193-0 . ....... 13-4-6
309-03401-0 .. ...... 3-39
309-05028-0 . ....... 4-14
309-05901-1 .. ...... 417
309-06972-0 .. ... ... 1-20
309-60111-0 . . ...... 7-12
309-60111-0 .. ...... 8-14
309-60111-0 .. ...... 13-7-3
309-60223-0 . ....... 8-19
309-61012-3 .. ...... 6-5
309-61012-3 ........ 13-5-8
309-62115-2 .. ...... 9-2
309-62117-1 .. ... ... 9-5
309-62212-2 ... ... .. 9-8
309-62321-1 ... ... .. 9-15
309-62441-2 ... ... .. 9-17
309-62446-1 ... ... .. 9-18
309-62463-0 .. ...... 9-10
309-62464-2 ... ... .. 9-1
309-63012-0 .. ...... 6-31
309-63024-0 .. ...... 6-33
309-63025-0 . ....... 6-34
309-64014-0 ... ..... 8-7-3
309-64015-0 .. ...... 8-7-2
309-64017-0 .. ...... 8-7-1
309-64020-0 .. ... ... 8-8
309-64106-0 .. ...... 7-50-2
309-64126-1 .. ...... 7-47
309-64210-0 .. ...... 8-17
309-64311-1 . ....... 8-5
309-64312-1 . ....... 8-22-1
309-64313-1 ........ 8-22-2
309-64321-1 . ....... 8-2
309-64322-0 . ....... 8-23-1
309-64323-0 . ....... 8-23-2
309-65015-0 . ... .... 8-15
309-65015-0 .. ...... 13-7-4
309-65021-1 .. ...... 8-10
309-65022-0 ... ..... 8-11
309-65031-1 . ....... 7-49
309-65032-0 .. ...... 8-16
309-65100-0 .. ...... 8-24-1
309-65110-0 . . ...... 8-24-2
309-670060 . ....... 10-3
309-67007-0 .. ...... 10-4
309-70010-3 ... ..... 11-6
309-70011-0 . .. ..... 11-1
309-70015-0 .. ...... 1-7
309-70016-0 .. ...... 11-8
309-70036-0 . ....... 11-14
309-87121-3 ...... .. 13-5-1
309-87130-0 .. ...... 2-18-1
309-87131-0 .. ...... 2-18-2
309-87321-0 .. ...... 13-7-1
309-87801-8 ... ..... 10-1-2
309B01001-2. . ... ... 1-6
309B01100-3........ 1-1-1
309B87090-6. . ...... 13-3-2
309Q06927-1. .. ..... 10-6
309Q60000-2. . ... ... 8-1
309Q60101-1. .. ... .. 8-20
309Q61020-2. .. ..... 8-21-1
309Q61030-2. . ... ... 8-21-2
309Q62111-4. .. ... .. 9-1
309Q62391-1. . ...... 9-12
309Q62392-1. . ...... 9-13
309Q62442-2. .. ... .. 9-16
309Q63010-0. .. ..... 6-29
309Q63011-0. .. ... .. 6-30
309Q65010-1. .. ... .. 8-12
309Q67001-8. . . ... .. 10-9-1
309Q67002-8. . ... ... 10-10
309Q67521-0. . . ... .. 8-25
309Q87301-1. . ...... 13-2
312-05000-0 ... ..... 4-1

312-05001-0 .. ...... 4-2
312-72100-0 . .. ..... 12-2
312-72201-0 . . ...... 12-1
314-64103-0 .. ...... 7-50-1
314-87801-8 . .. ..... 10-1-1
314B02496-2. ... .... 3-41-2
332-03104-0 .. ...... 3-25
332-60005-2 . ....... 7-6
332-60006-0 . ....... 6-7
332-60006-0 . ....... 7-7
332-60006-0 . ....... 13-7-6
332-62101-1 .. ...... 9-25
336-60007-0 . . ...... 12-3
338-02215-0 . . ...... 11-13
338-60218-2 . ....... 7-3
345-01111-0 .. ...... 1-3
345-01111-0 . .. ... .. 6-3
345-65015-0 . ... .... 7-13
345-65015-0 .. ...... 13-7-5
345-67115-0 . . .... .. 6-35
353-06821-0 . ....... 5-18
369-60003-0 . ....... 6-10
369-61016-0 ... ... .. 6-8
369-62106-1 ... ..... 9-22
369-64010-2 .. ...... 7-14
369-64014-0 . .. ... .. 7-15-1
369-64015-0 .. ...... 7-15-2
369-64020-2 .. ...... 7-16
369-65021-1 ... ... .. 7-19
369-65021-1 . ....... 13-6-2
369-65021-1 .. ...... 13-7-9
369-65022-0 .. ...... 7-20
369-65022-0 .. ...... 13-6-3
369-65022-0 .. ...... 13-7-10
369-66021-1 .. ...... 7-43
369-66021-1 ... ..... 13-7-7
369-66112-1 . ....... 6-21
369-66116-0 ... ..... 6-20
369-66241-0 . ... .... 6-16
393-01131-0 . ....... 1-2
3ABQ62102-0. . ... ... 9-23
3ARQ60000-1. . ... ... 7-1
3ARQ87301-1. . ...... 13-1-1
3ARQ87302-1. . ...... 13-1-2
3B2-65022-0 .. ...... 7-34
3C7-06921-0 . . ...... 5-19
3C7-72180-3 . ... .. .. 10-8
3C7-72182-2 .. ... ... 4-18
3C8-62104-2 .. ...... 9-24
3C8-62107-0 .. ...... 9-26
3C8-66308-0 . ....... 5-15
3C8-72181-0 . . ...... 5-8
3D5-03100-5. . ...... 3-1-1
3D5-03106-0. . ...... 3-10-2
3D5-06870-0........ 5-17
3F0-00034-0 . ....... 2-12
3F0-00069-0 . ....... 2-7
3F0-00107-0 . . ...... 2-2-2
3F0-00113-0 .. ...... 2-14
3F0-00122-0 . ....... 2-5
3F0-00122-0 . ....... 13-5-7
3F0-01210-1 .. ...... 1-16
3F0-01214-0 ... ... .. 1-15
3F0-01214-0 .. ...... 13-5-9
3F0-01215-0 .. ...... 1-17
3F0-01215-0 .. ...... 13-5-10
3F0-03100-4 .. ...... 3-1-2
3F0-03153-3 . ....... 39
3F0-03153-3 ........ 13-4-3
3F0-06049-1 . ....... 5-7
3F0-06060-0 . ....... 5-13
3F0-06101-0 .. ...... 5-1
3F0-06120-0 . ....... 5-2
3F0-06157-0 ... ..... 5-9
3F0-06915-0 .. ...... 5-3
3F0-60223-0 . ....... 7-31
3F0-60223-0 . ....... 13-7-13
3F0-61101-1 ... ... .. 6-11
3F0-61101-1 .. ...... 13-8-4

3F0-62160-0 . . ... ... 9-9
3F0-64101-0 . .. ... .. 7-50-3
3F0-64211-0 .. ... .. 7-39
3F0-64215-0 . ....... 7-36
3F0-64221-0 . ....... 7-37
3F0-64223-0 . ....... 7-38
3F0-64301-0 . ....... 7-17-1
3F0-64302-0 . ....... 7-17-2
3F0-64302-0 .. ...... 13-8-9
3F0-64321-0 . ....... 7-8
3F0-65011-0 . ....... 7-22
3F0-65011-0 . ....... 13-6-4
3F0-65016-0 . ....... 7-21
3F0-65018-0 .. ...... 7-24
3F0-65018-0 .. ...... 13-6-5
3F0-65018-0 . ....... 13-7-11
3F0-65020-0 .. ...... 7-32
3F0-65020-0 . ....... 13-7-14
3F0-65025-0 . ....... 7-25
3F0-65025-0 . ....... 13-6-6
3F0-65029-0 .. ...... 7-26
3F0-65029-0 ... ... .. 13-6-7
3F0-65029-0 . ....... 13-7-12
3F0-65032-0 .. ...... 7-23
3F0-65100-0 .. ...... 7-48-1
3F0-65110-0 . .. ..... 7-48-2
3F0-65110-0 .. ...... 13-8-8
3F0-66011-0 .. ...... 7-40
3F0-66012-0 . . ...... 7-41-1
3F0-66013-0 . ....... 7-41-2
3F0-66013-0 .. ...... 13-8-6
3F0-66031-0 . ....... 7-35
3F0-66110-0 .. ...... 6-18
3F0-66214-0 .. ...... 6-13
3F0-66225-0 . ....... 6-22
3F0-66227-0 .. ...... 6-23
3F0-66229-1 .. ...... 6-28
3F0-87121-3 . ....... 13-5-2
3F0-87122-2 . ....... 13-4-1
3F0-87321-0 ........ 13-7-2
3F0-87322-1 . ....... 13-6-1
3F0-87801-8 ... ..... 10-1-3
3FOBO1100-1........ 1-1-2
3F0B0249%6-1........ 3-41-1
3F0B64512-0. .. ... .. 7-50-4
3FOB87090-4 . .. ... .. 13-3-1
3F0Q60101-1. .. ... .. 7-10
3F0Q61020-2. ... .... 6-2
3F0Q61102-2. . ... ... 6-9
3F0Q61102-2. . ... ... 13-8-2
3F0Q66228-0. . ...... 6-25
3F0Q67001-8. . . ... .. 10-9-2
3F0Q67521-0. . . ... .. 6-36
3F0Q87312-1. . .... .. 13-8-1
3F0Q87323-1........ 7-9
3G9-66136-0........ 6-19
3GP-70020-0. . ...... 11-1
3GR-70021-0. .. ..... 11-2
3GTQ62105-1. .. ... .. 9-20
3GTQ62108-1. .. ... .. 9-21
3H2-65040-1 ... ... .. 7-30
3H9-70095-0. . ...... 11-4
3M2-06921-0. .. ..... 5-11
3M2-06926-0. . ...... 5-10
910103-0616. . . ... .. 5-14
910103-0616. . . ... .. 7-4
910103-0620. . ... ... 5-12
910103-0830. . ...... 6-32
910103-5616. . ... ... 6-17
910103-5618. . ... ... 1-19
910121-0612. .. ... .. 4-16
910124-0630. .. ..... 1-5
9101E3-0616. .. ... .. 6-26
9101E3-0625. . . ... .. 6-37
9101E3-0630 . .. ..... 9-14
9101E3-5620 . . . ... .. 7-45
9101E3-5625. .. ... .. 6-4
9101E3-7630 . . ... ... 8-18

9101E3-7635. .. ... .. 6-1



9101E3-7635. .. ... .. 7-44

9101E3-7635. . ... ... 13-8-3
910421-0612. .. ..... 4-15
910421-0620. . . ... .. 11-9
9106E3-0808 . . ... ... 6-6
916124-0665 . . ... ... 1-4
9161E3-0645 . . . ... .. 7-27
9161E3-0645 . . ... ... 13-6-8
9161F4-0630 . . ... ... 1-8
921521-0510. . . ... .. 5-6
921521-6520. . . ... .. 5-5
921521-7412 . . . ... .. 1-12
921532-0510. . ... ... 3-32
921532-6410. . ... ... 3-31
921532-6410. . ... ... 13-4-12
9215E3-0612. .. ... .. 10-2
921603-0305. . ...... 3-40
921603-0435. .. ..... 3-42
921603-0510. . ... ... 10-5
930103-0600 . . . ..... 9-6
9301E3-0600 . . . ..... 6-12
9301E3-0600. . ... ... 6-27
9301E3-0600 . . ... ... 6-38
9301E3-0600 . . . ..... 13-8-5
930403-0800. .. ... .. 9-3
940103-0400. . ... ... 6-24
940103-0400. . ... ... 11-3
940103-0500. . ... ... 6-15
940103-0600. . ... ... 7-28
940103-0600 . . . .. ... 13-6-10
940121-0600 . . ... ... 1-9
9401E3-0600 . . ... ... 9-7
9401E3-0600 . . . ... .. 9-19
941303-0600. . ... ... 3-26
941303-0600. . ... ... 7-29
941303-0600 . . . ..... 13-6-9
941322-0600. . . ..... 11-10
945002-2800. . ... ... 8-4
945307-0700 . . . ... .. 8-9
951407-0308 . . . ... .. 7-42
951407-0308 . . ... ... 13-8-7
951503-0212. .. ..... 6-14
951503-0435. .. ..... 7-46
951503-1610. .. ... .. 11-5
9601-0-6000 . . ...... 7-2
9601-0-6000 . . ...... 7-18
9601-0-6001 ... ... .. 7-11
9601-0-6001 . . ...... 8-3
9601-0-6001 .. ...... 8-13
9601-0-6004 . .. ... .. 7-5
9601-0-6300 . . ...... 8-6
9643-3-6202 . . ... ... 2-15-1
9643-3-6203 ... ... .. 2-15-2
9701-1-1013 . .. ... .. 1-13
98AB-30-150 . . ... ... 1-14
98AB-50-250 . . . ... .. 11-12

45



Note



Note



Copyright © 2016 Tohatsu Corporation. All rights reserved. No part of this manual may be
reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means without the express written permission
of Tohatsu Corporation.



“*TOHATSU

TOHATSU CORPORATION

Address : 5-4,3-chome,Azusawa,ltabashi-ku,
TOKYO,174-0051 JAPAN

Phone: TOKYO (03)3966-3117

FAX : TOKYO (03)3966-0090

Website : www.tohatsu.co.jp

~—J\"Y 5 5 $
N—Y Hhx0O5

2016
PARTS CATALOG

M 2 5A2 ZN #£ T174-0051 RREMRBX/NZIR3-5-4 03(3966)3116
- YUYAN T812-0892 BRMIEBXRAIT2-10-65 092(411)8770

YUVEA T530-0043 KERMILR X7 1-8-27 06(6358)2971

3_5A2 YUVER T174-0061 RREMRBX/NZIR3-5-4 03(3966) 2222

3.9B2

Serial Number 000001AF~

002-21040-0AF
1601




